# OP \$265.00 13480(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terramar Sports Worldwide, Ltd.		09/12/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lamour Global Inc. Limited
Street Address:	Futura Plaza, Unit 1 8/F, 111-113 How Ming Street
City:	Kwun Tong, Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1348004	SILKSKINS
Registration Number:	1444224	TERRAMAR
Registration Number:	1675205	SILKSKINS
Registration Number:	1954131	TRANSPORT EC2
Registration Number:	2023147	BODY SENSORS
Registration Number:	2042463	SPORTSILKS
Registration Number:	2173444	THERE IS NO SUCH THING AS BAD WEATHER ONLY BAD CLOTHING
Registration Number:	2251608	EC2
Registration Number:	2536880	TECH-SKINS
Registration Number:	2551428	EC2 QWIK-DRI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 684 3900

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0593

900088390

Email: efiling@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara H. Loewenthal, Esq. Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

6159/1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Barbara H. Loewenthal, Esq. Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara H. Loewenthal
Signature:	/Barbara H. Loewenthal/
Date:	10/02/2007

#### Total Attachments: 12

source=terramar sports assignment#page1.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page2.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page3.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page4.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page5.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page6.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page7.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page8.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page9.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page10.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page11.tif source=terramar sports assignment#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terramar Sports Worldwide, Ltd., a corporation of New York, having

a place of business at 10 Midland Avenue, Port Chester, New York 10573, has adopted,

used and is using the marks that are the subject of applications and registrations in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown in the attached Schedule of

Registration.

AND, WHEREAS, Lamour Global Inc. Limited, a corporation of Hong Kong having

a place of business at Futura Plaza, Unit 1.8/F, 111-113 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong,

Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the said marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted

thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all rights

to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past,

present or future infringement of said marks or injury to said goodwill, together with the

right to sue or recover the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Terramar Sports Worldwide, Ltd., hereby sells, assigns and transfers

unto the said Lamour Global Inc. Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the said mark, application and registration and any renewal that

may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark

and all rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising

out of past, present or future infringement of said marks or injury to said goodwill, together

with the right to sue or recover the same.

Terramar Sportswide Worldwide, Ltd.

Title

Dated: September 12, 2007

# **SCHEDULE OF REGISTRATIONS**

MARKS:	REGISTRATION NOS.:	DATED:
SILKSKINS	1,348,004	JULY 9, 1985
TERRAMAR	1,444,224	JUNE 23, 1987
SILKSKINS	1,675,205	FEBRUARY 11, 1992
TRANSPORT EC2	1,954,131	FEBRUARY 6, 1996
BODY SENSORS	2,023,147	DECEMBER 17, 1996
SPORTSILKS	2,042,463	MARCH 4, 1997
THERE IS NO SUCH TH AS BAD WEATHER ON		
BAD CLOTHING	2,173,444	JULY 14, 1998
EC2	2,251,608	JUNE 8, 1999
TECH SKINS	2,536,880	FEBRUARY 5, 2002
EC2 QWIK-DRI	2,551,428	MARCH 26, 2002

Registrant LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED

Mark SILKSKINS

Reg. No. : 1,348,004

Dated : July 9, 1985

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc Misthai, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Steven Stern and Yuval Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attorneys to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the cartificate of registration.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Lamour Global Inc. biryfed

Nany

Title:

·hatata?

Registrant

LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED

Mark

TERRAMAR

Reg. No.

1,444,224

Dated

June 23, 1987

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the malter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gottlieb, Michael I, Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I, Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Steven Stem and Yuval Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attorneys to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue. New York, New York 10016-0501. United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Lamour Global Inc. L

), lect

-8y:\_

Titie:

Datedi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0598

Set. 2/07

Registrant LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED

Mark SEKSKINS

Reg. No. : 1,875,205

Dated : February 11, 1992

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gotflieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Arny B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc Misthal, Frank D. Decoivenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Steven Stern and Yuval Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attorneys to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representances upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Lamour Global-inc/21/11/60

Directe

-8y:,

Title:

Dated:

Syt 2/07

Registrant LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED

Mark TRANSPORT EC2

Rea. No. 1,954,131

Dated February 6, 1996

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York. New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden. Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Steven Stern and Yuval Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attorneys to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served

Lamour Global Inc. inhited

By: Martin Leber

Datedi

Registrant LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED

Mark : BODY SENSORS

Reg. No. : 2,023,147

Dated : December 17, 1996

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York. New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden. Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Steven Stem and Yuval Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attorneys to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEE RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Medison Avenue, New York, New York, 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Lamour Global Inc/Li/nited

Name

THE ST

Dated:

Syll fox

Registrant LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED

Mark : SPORTSILKS

Reg. No. : 2,042,463

Dated : March 4, 1997

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of the above-identified Registration. Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz. Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthai, Marc Misthat, Frank D. Decoivenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Steven Stern and Yuval Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attorneys to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact att business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

رام پر Lamour Global Inc

- py. - Name

T310:

Chatasi

Sont 407

Ragistrant LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED

Mark THERE IS NO SUCH THING AS BAD WEATHER ONLY

BAD CLOTHING

Reg No. 2,173,444

Oated : JULY 14, 1998

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Steven Stem and Yuval Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attorneyo to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTUES RACKIVAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Mile son Avenue, New York, New York 16016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated habiticant's representatives upon whom holicas of process in processing a feeting the ring k may be served.

Lamour Global Inc./Limited

Tel Overt

Teataset:

Syll yor

Registrant LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED

Mark EC2

2,251,608 Reg. No.

June 8, 1999 Dated

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York. New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Arrry B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Sieven Stern and Yuval Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attomeys to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIES RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 19016-9501, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By: Arnw Lieber

Jert 2/07

Registrant LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED

Mark : TECH SKINS

Reg. No. : 2,536,880

Dated : February 5, 2002

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Keden, Amy 8. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, Mana A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Marc Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Steven Stern and Yuval Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its altomeys to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue. New York. New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the max may be served.

Lamour Glokal,

THE

Tated:

LAMOUR GLOBAL INC. LIMITED Registrant

EC2 OWIK-DRI Mark

-2,551,428 Rea. No.

March 26, 2002 Dated

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., located at 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, a firm composed of George Gottileb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna Mirman Broome, María A. Savio, Barbara H. Loswenthal, Marc Misthal, Frank D. Decoivenaere, Richard S. Schurin, Steven Stemand Yuyal Marcus, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attorneys to file this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certilicate of registration

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Medison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0001, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By. Markin Liebum -

Dated:

Sertay 07

**RECORDED: 10/02/2007**